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Route 11 Mid Valley Industrial Parks

5:35

6:35

7:35

8:35

2:35
3:35
4:35
5:35

5:37

6:37

7:37

8:37

2:37
3:37
4:37
5:37

5:42

6:42

7:42

8:42

2:42
3:42
4:42
5:42

5:50

6:50

7:50

8:50

2:50
3:50
4:50
5:50

5:52

6:52

7:52

8:52

2:52
3:52
4:52
5:52

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00

6:10

7:10

8:10

9:10

3:10
4:10
5:10
6:10

AM

PM

ROUTE 11 •  MONDAY – SATURDAY  •  FROM GIANT MARKET TO MID VALLEY INDUSTRIAL PARKS
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ROUTE 11 •  MONDAY – SATURDAY  •  FROM MID VALLEY INDUSTRIAL PARKS TO GIANT MARKET

Giant Market 
Dickson City 

1
Jessup 

Park & Ride

7

6:10

7:10

8:10

9:10

3:10
4:10
5:10
6:10

6:20

7:20

8:20

9:20

3:20
4:20
5:20
6:20 

6:24

7:24

8:24

9:24

3:24
4:24
5:24
6:24 

6:26

7:26

8:26

9:26

3:26
4:26
5:26
6:26

6:28

7:28

8:28

9:28

3:28
4:28
5:28
6:28

6:33

7:33

8:33

9:33

3:33
4:33
5:33
6:33

6:35

7:35

8:35

9:35

3:35
4:35
5:35
6:35

AM

PM

Train Station
Olyphant

2
Rock Creek

Corporate Center

3

Amazon

5
Jessup 

Park & Ride

7
Giant Market 
Dickson City 

1

52,54,80

12
12

Dempsey

4

Dempsey

4

Route 11

Numbered Timepoint

Transfer Point

Connecting Routes

Parking Garage

Point of Interest/
Landmark

Hospital

1

LEGEND

Amazon

5

Chewy

6



S
E

R
V

IN
G

:

5
7
0
-3

4
6
-2

0
6
1

w
w

w
.c

o
lts

b
u
s
.c

o
m

800 N
orth South R

oad  •  Scranton, PA 18504

info@
coltsbus.com

R
O

U
T

E

11

M
id

�V
a
lle

y�
In

d
u
stria

l�P
a
rk

s

• G
iant M

arket
• M

id Valley Industrial Park
• R

ock C
reek C

orporate C
enter

• Valley View
 Business Park

• Jessup Park & R
ide

• Jessup Sm
all Business C

enter
• D

em
psey U

niform
 & Linen Supply

• TM
G

 H
ealth C

enter for Excellence
• C

ardinal N
ELG

 • Fastenal
• C

hew
y • Am

azon • M
cLane • Sabert

• The TekR
idge C

enter

Hours of Service
W

eekdays: 5:15 a.m
. to 12:55 a.m

. Please note that NO
T all 

CO
LTS �xed routes operate during this tim

e.
Saturdays: 7:45 a.m

. to 12:55 a.m
.

ADA service m
irrors the service area and tim

e of �xed route 
buses.
Please see individual schedules for tim

etables.
CO

LTS does not operate on Sundays.
CO

LTS does not provide service on the following holidays:
New Year's Day, M

em
orial Day, July 4, Labor Day, 

�
anksgiving, and Christm

as Day.
All CO

LTS vehicles are ADA com
pliant.

Regular Fares


 Seniors 65 and older ride FREE all the tim
e with a Senior Fare 

card. �
ese are available through CO

LTS.


 Cash: $1.75


 Children 45 inches and shorter and accom
panied by an adult 

ride free. 


 College students, faculty and sta� m
ay be able to ride  

certain routes for free. Please check with your college or visit 
www.coltsbus.com

/colleges for m
ore inform

ation.

COLTS Passes 
All CO

LTS passes are good on LCTA buses, and vice versa. 
31-Day Adult Passes: $60; Adult 10-Ride Passes: $15.75
Students with current, valid student ID

:
31-Day Pass: $28; 31-Day ADULT (red) Student Pass: $28
Student 10 Ride-Pass: $7.85
D

ay Pass: $4

Reduced Fares
If you are under 65 years old and have a valid M

edicare card,
you can ride at the reduced rate of half the regular rate. If you
have a disability as de�ned by the Am

ericans with Disabilities
Act of 1990, you m

ay be eligible for a Reduced Fare Card.
Applications are available at our m

ain o�
ce, at the Lackawanna

Transit Center, at coltsbus.com
 under “CO

LTS Fares,” or by
calling (570) 346-2061.  
Reduced Fare Card: .85
Reduced Fare Transfers: .35

Transfers
Transfers are available for 75 cents and can be used when you 
are traveling m

ore than one bus route. Ask your driver for one 
as soon as you board the bus. Transfers can only be purchased 
at the sam

e tim
e as your regular cash fare. Transfers are for use 

only in continuous direction – from
 point of origin to point of 

destination. Transfers are not good for a return trip on the sam
e 

route, or on any other route returning to your point of origin. 
Transfers are good only for 90 m

inutes from
 the tim

e of 
purchase and only on the date purchased.

Connections
Connecting service to Luzerne County buses is available on the 
#26 M

ohegan Sun, #28 Pittston, and #31 O
ld Forge routes. 

Lost &
 Found

If you leave som
ething on a CO

LTS bus, you can call              
570-346-2061 to see if it was found. Item

s le� at CO
LTS 

adm
inistrative o�

ces for m
ore than 30 days will be donated to 

charity. 

Title VI Rights 
COLTS com

plies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 
and all related statutes. Title VI provides that “no person in the 
United States shall, on the ground of race, color, or national 
origin, be excluded from

 participation in, be denied the bene�ts 
of, or be subjected to discrim

ination under any program
 or 

activity receiving Federal �nancial assistance.” COLTS operates 
its program

s and services without regard to race, color, and 
national origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights 
Act. Any person who believes she or he has been aggrieved by 
any unlawful discrim

inatory practice under Title VI m
ay �le a 

com
plaint with COLTS. For m

ore inform
ation on COLTS’ Title 

VI Program
 and the procedures to �le a com

plaint, please: call 
570-346-2061, ext. 1217; e-m

ail: gwinterm
antel@

coltsbus.com
; 

visit our adm
inistrative o�

ce at 800 North South Road, 
Scranton, PA 18504. Com

plaint procedures and form
s are also 

available on COLTS’ web site, www.coltsbus.com
. A 

com
plainant m

ay �le a com
plaint directly with the Federal 

Transit Adm
inistration at the following address: FTA O

�
ce of 

Civil Rights, Attention: Title VI Program
 Coordinator, East 

Building, 5th Floor - TCR, 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE, 
W

ashington, D
C 20590.

If inform
ation is needed in another language, please call 

570-346-2061, extension 1217.
Si necesita inform

ación en otro idiom
a, por favor llam

e al 
570-346-2061, extensión 1217.

For m
ore inform

ation, visit w
w

w
.coltsbus.com

 
or call Custom

er Service at 570-346-2061
or e-m

ail info@
coltsbus.com
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INSTRUCTIONS

The bus stops at this location at listed times. Look for the column of times below the 
matching symbol in the schedule.
Only certain trips operate along this portion of the route. See the schedule for trips 
that provide service here.
Transfer point. Shows where bus intersects with other routes available for transfer.

The bus stops at the times listed below the numbered symbol. Light times are A.M.; 
bold times are P.M.
The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to depart. Actual times may vary and depend upon 
traffic and weather conditions.  Arrive at the bus stop 2-3 minutes early to avoid missing the bus. 
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