

ROUTE 11 • MONDAY – SATURDAY • FROM GIANT MARKET TO MID VALLEY INDUSTRIAL PARKS											
	Giant Market Dickson City	2 Train Station Olyphant	Rock Creek Corporate Center	4 Dempsey	5 Amazon	6 Chewy	7 Jessup Park & Ride				
AM	5:35	5:37	5:42	5:50	5:52	6:00	6:10				
	6:35	6:37	6:42	6:50	6:52	7:00	7:10				
	7:35	7:37	7:42	7:50	7:52	8:00	8:10				
	8:35	8:37	8:42	8:50	8:52	9:00	9:10				
РМ	2:35	2:37	2:42	2:50	2:52	3:00	3:10				
	3:35	3:37	3:42	3:50	3:52	4:00	4:10				
	4:35	4:37	4:42	4:50	4:52	5:00	5:10				
	5:35	5:37	5:42	5:50	5:52	6:00	6:10				

ROUTE 11 • MONDAY – SATURDAY • FROM MID VALLEY INDUSTRIAL PARKS TO GIANT MARKET										
	0	6	5	4	3	2	1			
	Jessup Park & Ride	Chewy	Amazon	Dempsey	Rock Creek Corporate Center	Train Station Olyphant	Giant Market Dickson City			
AM	6:10	6:20	6:24	6:26	6:28	6:33	6:35			
	7:10	7:20	7:24	7:26	7:28	7:33	7:35			
	8:10	8:20	8:24	8:26	8:28	8:33	8:35			
	9:10	9:20	9:24	9:26	9:28	9:33	9:35			
PM	3:10	3:20	3:24	3:26	3:28	3:33	3:35			
	4:10	4:20	4:24	4:26	4:28	4:33	4:35			
	5:10	5:20	5:24	5:26	5:28	5:33	5:35			
	6:10	6:20	6:24	6:26	6:28	6:33	6:35			

INSTRUCTIONS The bus stops at this location at listed times. Look for the column of times below the matching symbol in the schedule. Only certain trips operate along this portion of the route. See the schedule for trips that provide service here. 1,2,3 Transfer point. Shows where bus intersects with other routes available for transfer. The bus stops at the times listed below the numbered symbol. Light times are A.M.; 4 10:00 11:00 10:40 11:40 11:00 **12:00** bold times are P.M. 11:15 The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to depart. Actual times may vary and depend upon 12:00 1:00 12:40 1:40 1:00 2:00 1:15 traffic and weather conditions. Arrive at the bus stop 2-3 minutes early to avoid missing the bus.

Transfers

at the same time as your regular cash fare. Transfers are for use as soon as you board the bus. Transfers can only be purchased purchase and only on the date purchased. route, or on any other route returning to your point of origin. destination. Transfers are <u>not</u> good for a return trip on the same only in continuous direction – from point of origin to point of are traveling more than one bus route. Ask your driver for one Transfers are available for 75 cents and can be used when you Transfers are good only for 90 minutes from the time of

Connections

#26 Mohegan Sun, #28 Pittston, and #31 Old Forge routes. Connecting service to Luzerne County buses is available on the

Lost & Found

administrative offices for more than 30 days will be donated to 570-346-2061 to see if it was found. Items left at COLTS If you leave something on a COLTS bus, you can call

Title VI Rights

available on COLTS' web site, www.coltsbus.com. A visit our administrative office at 800 North South Road, any unlawful discriminatory practice under Title VI may file a Act. Any person who believes she or he has been aggrieved by national origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights and all related statutes. Title VI provides that "no person in the Washington, DC 20590. Building, 5th Floor - TCR, 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE Civil Rights, Attention: Title VI Program Coordinator, East complainant may file a complaint directly with the Federal Scranton, PA 18504. Complaint procedures and forms are also 570-346-2061, ext. 1217; e-mail: gwintermantel@coltsbus.com VI Program and the procedures to file a complaint, please: call complaint with COLTS. For more information on COLTS' Title its programs and services without regard to race, color, and activity receiving Federal financial assistance." COLTS operates of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or origin, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits COLTS complies with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 United States shall, on the ground of race, color, or national Fransit Administration at the following address: FTA Office of

Hours of Service

COLTS fixed routes operate during this time Saturdays: 7:45 a.m. to 12:55 a.m. Weekdays: 5:15 a.m. to 12:55 a.m. Please note that NOT all

ADA service mirrors the service area and time of fixed route

Please see individual schedules for timetables

COLTS does not operate on Sundays

COLTS does not provide service on the following holidays: New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas Day.

Regular Fares

All COLTS vehicles are ADA compliant

- Seniors 65 and older ride FREE all the time with a Senior Fare card. These are available through COLTS.
- Cash: \$1.75
- Children 45 inches and shorter and accompanied by an adult
- College students, faculty and staff may be able to ride www.coltsbus.com/colleges for more information. certain routes for free. Please check with your college or visit

COLTS Passes

Students with current, valid student ID: 31-Day Adult Passes: \$60; Adult 10-Ride Passes: \$15.75 All COLTS passes are good on LCTA buses, and vice versa.

31-Day Pass: \$28; 31-Day ADULT (red) Student Pass: \$28 Student 10 Ride-Pass: \$7.85

Day Pass: \$4

Reduced Fares

calling (570) 346-2061. Transit Center, at coltsbus.com under "COLTS Fares," or by Applications are available at our main office, at the Lackawanna Act of 1990, you may be eligible for a Reduced Fare Card. have a disability as defined by the Americans with Disabilities you can ride at the reduced rate of half the regular rate. If you If you are under 65 years old and have a valid Medicare card

Reduced Fare Card: .85

Reduced Fare Transfers: .35

If information is needed in another language, please call

570-346-2061, extension 1217.

570-346-2061, extensión 1217

Si necesita información en otro idioma, por favor llame al



For more information, visit **www.coltsbus.com** or call Customer Service at 570-346-2061 or e-mail info@coltsbus.com County of Lackawanna Transit System

Effective 10/3/2022

SERVING

 Mid Valley Industrial Park Giant Market

Rock Creek Corporate Center

Valley View Business Park

Jessup Park & Ride

Jessup Small Business Center

Dempsey Uniform & Linen Supply

 TMG Health Center for Excellence Cardinal NELG • Fastena

 Chewy · Amazon · McLane · Saber The TekRidge Center



County of Lackawanna Transit System 800 North South Road · Scranton, PA 18504

info@coltsbus.com 570-346-2061